Express Mail No. EU158360827US

Form **PTO-1594**

RECORDATION FORM CO



05-07-2002

MERCE ark Office

(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102079948 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Van Dorn Demag Corporation Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corp. Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 11792 Alameda Drive Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Strongsville State: Ohio Corporation-State (Delaware) Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes No Execution Date: April 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 730,370 (Issued April 24, 1962) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🍱 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Frank J. Nawalanic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address:_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1422 Euclid Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 720 Hanna Building 14-0610 City: Cleveland Zip: 44115 State: Ohio (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank J. Nawalanic April 22, 2002

Name of Person Signing

nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

01 FC:481

00000126 730370

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803 ("Crown" Cork"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark VAN DORN which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 730,370, dated April 24, 1962; and

WHEREAS Van Dorn Demag Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 11792 Alameda Drive, Strongsville, Ohio 44149 ("Van Dorn Demag"), is desirous of acquiring said VAN DORN trademark and the registration thereof including the goodwill of the business associated with the use of the mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, said CROWN CORK does hereby assign unto said Van Dorn Demag all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark VAN DORN and the said registration (730,370), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the VAN DORN trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Phila, Pa, this 16 day of April, 2002.

Date: 4/16/2002

Name: NIOT Laugh

Title: VICE President

CROWN CORK & SEAL

TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 16th day of April , 2002

Notary Public Posemary Laselroth

(seal)

NOTARIAL SEAL ROSEMARY HASELROTH, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2004

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/22/2002 REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0139